1. Name of conveying party (in Page 1) Jean-Francois LARVOIRE	09-30	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 50016928-2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X_ Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): August 29, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	
		cation, execution date of the application is:
	itii a new appii	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 10/186,689	Date Filed: Jul	y 2, 2002
Confirmation No.: 7766 Ad	ditional numbe	ers attached? NO
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400)	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
John W. Ryan	John W. K	Sep 23, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number	of pages includ	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail document to be recorded with require /27/2002 GT0N11 00000078 082025 10186689	Do Not detacted cover sheet Commission	information to:

Rev 05/02 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 013327 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HP France SAS (a French company having its principal place of business in Evry) is, by operation of Article L 611.7 of the French Intellectual Property Code of 1992 relating to employee inventions, an owner of the invention entitled:

System And Method To Enable A Legacy BIOS System To Boot From A Disk That Includes EFI GPT Partitions

devised by:

Jean-François LARVOIRE

(inventors names)

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between HP France SAS and Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), HP France SAS hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, of (a) its right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application serial number 10/186,689, filed on July 2nd, 2002, entitled:

System And Method To Enable A Legacy BIOS System To Boot From A Disk That Includes EFI GPT Partitions

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

executed by Jean-François LARVOIRE on August 29th, 2002 executed by on on

and (b) its right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) its right to obtain Letters Patent in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between HP France SAS and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HP France SAS.

_ _ _ .

Title:

Date:

R. Alloyd. 12 Marager 3/9/2002

HP Case No.: 50016928-2 US

A16.FR Assignment France

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/24/2002 REEL: 013327 FRAME: 0383